

Court No. - 16

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 63468 of 2010

Petitioner :- Satya Prakash

Respondent :- Union Of India Thru Sec, Ministry Of Finance
And Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Siddharth Khare, Shri Ashok Khare

Counsel for Respondent :- A. S. G. I., P. K.
Singh, P. K. Singhal, S. C.

Hon'ble Mrs. Sangeeta Chandra, J.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks time to file rejoinder affidavit.

List thereafter.

Order Date :- 6.7.2018

S.K.