

Court No. - 23

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 63468 of 2010

Petitioner :- Satya Prakash

Respondent :- Union Of India Thru Sec, Ministry Of Finance And Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Siddharth Khare, Shri Ashok Khare

Counsel for Respondent :- A. S. G. I., P. K. Singh, P.K. Singhal, S.C.

Hon'ble Salil Kumar Rai, J.

Rejoinder affidavit filed by the petitioner is taken on record.

The case is passed over on the illness slip of Sri P.K. Singhal, counsel for respondents.

List again in the next cause list.

Order Date :- 29.8.2018

Satyam